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Contractor and Reseller Information

Appendix D — Contractor and Reseller Information
Group 73600 — Award 22802
Information Technology Umbrella Contract — Manufacturer Based (Statewide)

Section 1. Contractor Information
FED. ID.# &
Contract # Lot Number Contractor & Address NYS Vendor #
PM69710 2 Hardware Cradlepoint, Inc. 68-0633402
3 Cloud (Moderate Risk) 1100 W. Idaho Street, Suite 800 1100264408
4 Implementation Boise, Idaho 83702
Section 2. Procurement Card and Prompt Payment Discount Information

Contractor accepts the New York State Procurement Card?

[ ]No [X]Yes - Up to $15,000

Prompt payment discount percentage for payment within 15 days of delivery and/or receipt of voucher: 0%
Prompt payment discount percentage for payment within 30 days of delivery and/or receipt of voucher: 0%
Section 3. Contact Information

Contract Role

Contact Name / Phone

Address

Contact E-Malil

Contract Administrator

Mitch Head

208-608-1712

NY OGS Contract Manager

Cradlepoint, Inc.
1100 W. Idaho
Street Suite 800
Boise, Idaho 83702

mhead@cradlepoint.com

Account Manager

Blaine Greenberg

NYC Public Sector
Mobile 646-660-2954

Jerry Kane

NYC and LI Public Sector
Mobile 917-842-2471

Heather Breckenridge

NYC Public Sector
Office 208-472-4357

Jon Gaudu

Mobile 585-355-5557

Regional Account Manager

Regional Account Manager

Inside Sales Representative

Senior SE, NYS Public Sector Mobile

Cradlepoint, Inc.
1100 W. Idaho
Street Suite 800
Boise, Idaho 83702

Blaine.Greenberg@Cradlepoint.com

jerry.kane@cradlepoint.com

hbreckenridge @cradlepoint.com

jon.gaudu@cradlepoint.com
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Contract Role Contact Name / Phone Address Contact E-Mail
Mike Makuszak mike.makuszak@cradlepoint.com

Regional Sales Manager, NYS
Public Sector, Upstate
Mobile 315-794-5014

ryan.masingill@cradlepoint.com

Ryan Masingill

Inside Sales Representative
NYS Public Sector

Office 208-472-4879

Sales Manager Jon Rainer Cradlepoint, Inc. jrainer@cradlepoint.com
Sales Director, Northeast FSO 1100 W. Idaho
Northeast Street Suite 800
Mobile 516-637-3825 Boise, Idaho 83702
Billing Manager Angela Gonzalez Staff Cradlepoint, Inc. accounts.receivable@cradlepoint.com
Accountant 1100 W. Idaho
Office 208-506-2680 Street Suite 800

Boise, Idaho 83702

RFQs Blaine.Greenberg@Cradlepoint.com
jerry.kane@cradlepoint.com
hbreckenridge@cradlepoint.com
jon.gaudu@cradlepoint.com
mike.makuszak@cradlepoint.com
ryan.masingill@cradlepoint.com

mhead@cradlepoint.com

Mobile 585-355-5557 / jon.gaudu@cradlepoint.com
Mobile 516-637-3825 / jrainer@cradlepoint.com
Mobile 315-794-5014 / mike.makuszak@cradlepoint.com

Mobile 208-608-1712 / mhead@cradlepoint.com

Emergency Contact
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Section 4.

Reseller Information

A Reseller is a company or individual (merchant) that purchases goods or services with the intention of selling them rather
than consuming or using them. Also known as Value Added Reseller (VAR) or channel partner. Resellers must be eligible
to quote statewide, independently and lower than Manufacturer (Contract) pricing for procurements under this Contract.

Reseller must also be able to accept orders, invoice and receive payment for Products.

New York, NY 10018
www.compu-link.com

212-695-5465

Federal ID# | Contact Name/

Reseller Name SFS ID # Phone Contact E-Mail Applicable Lot(s)
Advanced Network Services Group,| 11-3834891 |Paul Bonelli pbonelli@advancednetworkservic Lot 2—Hardware
Inc (ANS) 1100161418 |President es.us Lot 3 - Cloud
95 Toledo Street 631-940-9096 Lot 4 - Implementation
Farmingdale, NY 11735
www.advancednetservices.com
SDVOB
CDW Government LLC 36-4230110 |Francie Gribble Frances.Gribble@cdwg.com Lot 2—Hardware
200 N Milwaukee Ave. 1000009217 |Program Manager Lot 3 - Cloud
Vernon Hills, IL 60061 865-469-7474 Lot 4 - Implementation
https://www.cdwg.com/
Compulink Technologies, Inc. 11-2967448 |Denise Arboleda Denise@compu-link.com Lot 2—Hardware
260 W 39th Street, Suite 302 1000000634 |VP Sales Lot 3 - Cloud

Lot 4 - Implementation

NY 11779 www.itsg.us.com

631-447-2442 x236

MBE/SBE
Corporate Computer Solutions, Inc | 13-3352744 |Ann Martino amartino@corporatecomputersol. Lot 2—Hardware
55 Halstead Avenue 1000006353 |president com Lot 3 - Cloud
Harrison, NY 10528 914-835-1105 Lot 4 - Implementation
http://www.corporatecomputers
ol.com
WBE
FirstLight, Inc. 01-0656735 |(William J. BLawrence@firstlight.net Lot 2—Hardware
41 State Street Floor 10 1000010891 |Lawrence Lot 3 - Cloud
Albany, NY 12207 Manager, Lot 4 - Implementation
www.firstlight.net Solutions Architect
585-433-6613
Forward Thinking Systems LLC 20-2137241 |Gil Peters Gil.Peters@ftsgps.com Lot 2 —Hardware
575 Jericho Turnpike 1100053152 |Director of Lot 3 - Cloud
Jericho, NY 11753 Government Sales Lot 4 - Implementation
www.ftsgps.com 516-717-5804
Island Tech Services, LLC 20-0819689 |Robert Gronenthal |robert@itsg.us.com Lot 2 —Hardware
980 S 2nd St Ronkonkoma, 1000052688 |CEO Lot 3 - Cloud

Lot 4 - Implementation

PM69710
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8 Crown Plaza, Suite 106
Hazlet, NJ 07730
www.pmc-wireless.com

732-977-8652

Federal ID# | Contact Name/
Reseller Name SFSID # Phone Contact E-Mail Applicable Lot(s)
Philip M. Casciano Associates Inc. | 22-2873821 |Bryan Casciano bryanc@pmc-wireless.com Lot 2—Hardware
D/B/A PMC Associates 1000008798 |President Lot 3 - Cloud

Lot 4 - Implementation

SBE/SDVOB

914-490-7247

Presidio Networked Solutions 76-0515249 |Alex Cody acody@presidio.com Lot 2—-Hardware
Group, LLC 1100138220 |Contracts Manager Lot 3 - Cloud

Presidio 212-324-4342 Lot 4 - Implementation
One Penn Plaza, Suite 2501

New York, NY 10119

www.presidio.com

SHI International Corp 22-3009648 |Jim Kegelmeyer PubSecOps@shi.com Lot 2—Hardware

290 Davidson Avenue 1000008811 |state Sales Lot 3 - Cloud
Somerset, NJ 08873 585-738-6326 Lot 4 - Implementation
www.shi.com/nys

United Radio, Inc. 16-0906884 |Leslie English lenglish@unitedradio.com Lot 2 —Hardware

5703 Enterprise Parkway East 1000007576 |Communications Lot 3 - Cloud

Syracuse, NY 13057 Division Lot 4 - Implementation
www.Unitedradio.com 315-445-3298

Upstate Wholesale Supply Inc. 16-1382350 |Brittany Slater bslater@brite.com Lot 2—-Hardware
d/b/a Brite 1000008125 |Executive Lot 3 - Cloud

7647 Main St. Fishers Victor, Assistant Lot 4 - Implementation
NY 14564 www.brite.com 585-869-6021

USAT LLC D/B/A USAT Corp 56-1954547 |Cyndee Madden cmadden@usatcorp.com Lot 2 —Hardware

605 Eastowne Drive Chapel 1100148895 |Regional Account Lot 3 - Cloud

Hill, NC27514 Manager Lot 4 - Implementation
https://usatcorp.com/ 401-406-1197

VIRSIG, LLC 47-1416020 |Daniel (Dan)J. Kime |dkime@virsig.com Lot 2 —Hardware

95 Seaview Blvd #201 1100138580 (VP Federal Lot 3 - Cloud

Port Washington, NY 11050 Enterprise Lot 4 - Implementation
WWW.vVirsig.com Solutions

Section 5.

Sales Agent Information

A Sales Agent may assist the Manufacturer with sales, but Sales Agents are not authorized to accept orders, invoice or

receive payment.

This Contract does not contain Sales Agents.
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